factors leading youth into the GSM repairs practice; examine the impact of GSM repairing on 
youth livelihood and determine the challenges faced by youth in GSM repairs activities. 
Descriptive survey research design was adopted in the study, and a total population of the study 
is fifteen thousand one hundred and thirty eight (15,138) from which the sample of three hundred 
and seventy five subjects were selected for the study. Simple Random Sampling technique was 
used and a structured researcher made questionnaire was used as an instrument for data 
collection, named; GSM Repairing and Youth Livelihood Questionnaire (GRYLQ).